

## Alcomex Veren B.V. Alcomex Verenfabriek B.V. Ressorterend onder Alcomex Beheer B.V.

Opmeer

The common quality management system of **Alcomex Veren B.V.** and **Alcomex Verenfabriek B.V.** and the application thereof complies with the requirements as stipulated in the standard:

## NEN-EN-ISO 9001:2015

Evaluation of the quality management system took place in accordance with TÜV Nederland's certification regulations for the field of application:

Production of and trade in technical springs, such as compression springs, tension springs, torsion springs as well as wire forms and leaf springs.

This certification is subject to annual evaluation by TÜV Nederland.

Registration number: Start date certificate: Certificate valid until: Date of first certificate: 1653-9.2 08-05-2021 08-05-2024 14-04-1999 Managing Director Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken

TÜV Nederland Ekkersrijt 4401 5692 DL Son en Breugel The Netherlands T: +31 (0) 499 – 339 500 E: info@tuv.nl W: www.tuv.nl



